10:00

10:15

10:22

10:30

10:40

11:00

11:05

11:25

11:52
11:59

POLICY ROUNDTABLE
FOR CHILD CARE
" AND DEVELOPMENT

e

OFFICE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
o EARLY CARE AND EDUCATION

PoLICY ROUNDTABLE FOR CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT

APRIL 12,2023 ¢ 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.
Meeting Location:

First 5 LA = 750 N. Alameda St. = Los Angeles, CA = 90012

Welcome and Introductions

1. Welcome and Introductions of Commissioners, Information
Alternates and Guests

2. Comments from the Chair Information

General Business

3. Approval of Minutes — February 8, 2023 Action Item
Public Policy
4. Response to Governor’s Budget Discussion

e Pursuit of Position Status
¢ Joint Committee on Legislation Updates

5. Legislation Updates Discussion

BREAK

Our Unified Strategic Plan in Motion

6. Board of Supervisors Engagement Teams Information

7. Universal Pre-Kindergarten: Changes to Early Care Discussion
and Education
¢ Overview of Change to System and Current LA County Planning

Efforts
Wrap Up
8. Announcements and Public Comment Information
9. Meeting in Review and Call to Adjourn Information

Wednesday, May 10, 2023 = 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair

Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair

Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair

Commissioner Justin Blakely

Commissioner Justin Blakely

Leanne Drogin, OAECE
Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair

Commissioners Justin
Blakely, Jennifer Cowan,
and Ellen Cervantes

Sarah Soriano, Child Care
Planning Committee Member
Supervisor Hahn Appointee

Debra Colman, OAECE
Luis Bautista, Commissioner

Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair

Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair

Children are healthy, thriving and have equitable opportunities to achieve optimal development and succeed in life.

Lead, build, and strengthen an affordable and high-quality ECE system for the children and families in LA County.



