





POLICY ROUNDTABLE FOR CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT APRIL 12, 2023 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m.

Meeting Location:

First 5 LA • 750 N. Alameda St. • Los Angeles, CA • 90012

AGENDA

	Welcome and Introductions				
10:00	1.	Welcome and Introductions of Commissioners, Alternates and Guests	Information	Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair	
10:15	2.	Comments from the Chair	Information	Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair	
General Business					
10:22	3.	Approval of Minutes – February 8, 2023	Action Item	Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair	
	Publi	c Policy			
10:30	4.	Response to Governor's BudgetPursuit of Position StatusJoint Committee on Legislation Updates	Discussion	Commissioner Justin Blakely	
10:40	5.	Legislation Updates	Discussion	Commissioner Justin Blakely	
11:00		BREAK			
	Our Unified Strategic Plan in Motion				
11:05	6.	Board of Supervisors Engagement Teams	Information	Leanne Drogin, OAECE Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair Commissioners Justin Blakely, Jennifer Cowan, and Ellen Cervantes Sarah Soriano, Child Care Planning Committee Member Supervisor Hahn Appointee	
11:25	7.	 Universal Pre-Kindergarten: Changes to Early Care and Education Overview of Change to System and Current LA Cou Efforts 	Discussion unty Planning	Debra Colman, OAECE Luis Bautista, Commissioner	
	Wrap	ООр			
11:52	8.	Announcements and Public Comment	Information	Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair	
11:59	9.	Meeting in Review and Call to Adjourn	Information	Karla Pleitéz Howell, Chair	
		Next Meeting: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 - 10:00 au	m to 12·00 n m		

wednesday, May 10, 2023 • 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Vision

Children are healthy, thriving and have equitable opportunities to achieve optimal development and succeed in life. Mission

Lead, build, and strengthen an affordable and high-quality ECE system for the children and families in LA County.